
Sacramento Regional County Sanitation District 

Mailing Address: 8521 Laguna Station Road 
                            Elk Grove CA 95758                        

Office Hours: 7:30am-5:00pm M-F 
              [Run out of RD 108 office]          
    

Phone: (916) 876-6000 
Email:  roblesr@sacsewer.com 

Primary Contact:   
Ruben Robles (Director of Operations) 

Provided Services:    The Sacramento Regional County Sanitation District (Regional San) 
provides wastewater conveyance and treatment services to more than 1.4 million residential, 
industrial and commercial customers throughout unincorporated Sacramento County; the cities 
of Citrus Heights, Elk Grove, Folsom, Rancho Cordova, West Sacramento, and Sacramento; 
and the communities of Courtland and Walnut Grove. Wastewater travels through 169 miles of 
interceptors – large pipes, some big enough to drive a car through – to the Sacramento 
Regional Wastewater Treatment Plant near Elk Grove. There, approximately 133 million 
gallons of wastewater are treated each day and safely discharged into the Sacramento River. 

Board Meetings:     2nd and 4th Wednesday of each month at 9:30am 
                               Sacramento County Board of Supervisors Chambers 
                               700 H Street, Sacramento CA 95814 

Board of Directors 
Phil Serna                      Sacramento County, District 1         SupervisorSerna@saccounty.net  
 
Patrick Kennedy            Sacramento County, District 2        Supervisorkennedy@saccounty.net  
 
Susan Peters                 Sacramento County, District 3         susanpeters@saccounty.net  
 
Sue Frost                       Sacramento County, District 4         frostsu@saccounty.net  
 
Don Nottoli                    Sacramento County, District 5         nottolid@saccounty.net  
 
Eric Guerra                    City of Sacramento                          eguerra@cityofsacramento.org  
 
Allen Warren                 City of Sacramento                          awarren@cityofsacramento.org  
 
Jeff Harris                      City of Sacramento                          jsharris@cityofsacramento.org  
 
Larry Carr                      City of Sacramento                          lcarr@cityofsacramento.org  
 
Angelique Ashby          City of Sacramento                          aashby@cityofsacramento.org  
 
Jeannie Bruins              City of Citrus Heights                       jbruins@citrusheights.net  
 
Steve Ly                         City of Elk Grove                               stevely@elkgrovecity.org  
 
Pat Hume                       City of Elk Grove                              phume@elkgrovecity.org  
 
Andy Morin                    City of Folsom                                  amorin@folsom.ca.us  
 
Robert McGarvey          City of Rancho Cordova                   rmcgarvey@cityofranchocordova.org  
 
Quirina Orozco              City of West Sacramento                 quirinao@cityofwestsacramento.org  
 
Oscar Villegas               Yolo County                                     oscar.villegas@yolocounty.org  
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